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A STATEMENT, showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH
CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise,
conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended
28th September 1867.

Wheat

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qra. Bus.
79,298 7

19,265 7

6,196 6

AVERAGE PRICE.

*. d.
64 1

40 6

26 1

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
September 30, 1867.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal,

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 28th September 1867-

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye"•
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Beer or Bigg

Total of Corn ex- \
elusive of Malt) . . . /

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and"}
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt 1

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Cwt.
383,175

72,960
119,053

3
2,558

77,621
83,840

480

739,690

Cwt.
32,566

2
188
19

104

32,879

772,569

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
95,225
32,175

7,040

305
2,227

12,104

149,076

Cwt.
12,118

24

12,142

161,218

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt
168,305

1,593

66,068

225,966

Cwt.

...

225,966

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
646,705
105,135
127,686

3
2,863

79,848
152,012

480

1,114,732

Cwt.
44,684

2
188
43

'"l04

45,021

1,159,753

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
40,506

301
7,678

100
41
26

48,652

Cwt.
110

'"l06

216

48,868

Quarters.
803

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
32,654

6,597

39,251

Cwt.
428

428

39,679

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
73,160

301
14,275

100
41
26

87,903

Cwt.
538

' 'l06

644

88,547

Quarters.
803

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-house, London, September 30, 1867.

EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General.


