A STATEMENT, showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 28th September 1867.

				QUANTITIES SO	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat		•••	•••	 Qrs. Bus 79,298 7		s. 64	d. 1
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 19,265 7		40	6
Oats	•••	•••	•••	 6,196 6		26	1

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, September 30, 1867. A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 28th September 1867.

	Qu	ANTITIES	Imported	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Beer or Bigg	Cwt. 383,175 72,960 119,053 3 2,558 77,621 83,840 480	Cwt. 95,225 32,175 7,040 305 2,227 12,104 	Cwt. 168,305 1,593 56,068	Cwt. 646,705 105,135 127,686 3 2,863 79,848 152,012 480	Cwt. 40,506 301 7,678 100 41 26	Cwt. 32,654 6,597 	Cwt. 73,160 301 14,275 100 41 26
Total of Corn ex- } clusive of Malt) }	739,690	149,076	225,966	1,114,732	48,652	39,251	87,903
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 32,566 2 188 19 104	Cwt. 12,118 24	Cwt	Cwt. 44,684 2 188 43 104	Cwt. 110 106	Cwt. 428	Cwt. 538 106
Total of Meal	32,879	12,142	•••	45,021	216	428	644
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt	772,569	161,218	225,966	1,159,753	48,868	39,679	88,547
Malt (entered by the Quarter	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 803	Quarters.	Quarters. 803

EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General.

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-house, London, September 30, 1867.